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St. Albans City and Town

Joint Police Board Meeting

Thursday, November 6, 2025

4:00 pm Police Station Community Room

AGENDA

1. Call to order, current Chair
Election of new Chair
3. FY 25 Review
a. Department Report, Chief Lamothe
b. Financial Report, Sarah Macy
c. Public comment
4. Executive Session re: contracts and collective bargaining

4:00
4:02
4:05

5:00

a. Consider a finding that premature disclosure of matters related to contract

negotiations and collective bargaining would compromise the City and Town

(D&V).

b. Consider a motion to enter Executive Session to discuss contract negotiations

and collective bargaining agreements (D&V).
5. Adjourn

6:00
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